Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by:

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies,
(excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Parent Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality

State Agency: Policing Authority

Reporting Period: 2018



Table 1

Quarter Ended

March
June
September

December

Table 2

Quarter Ended

March
June

September

December

PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2018

% of overall Total value
paid within 15 days
27%
37%
51%

74%

AGENCY: Policing Authority

Value of Payments

within 15 days
€13,220
€22,232
€24,098

€48,564

% No. of payments
within 15 days
48%
67%
87%

90%

PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2018

% of overall Total
value
paid within 30 days

86%
90%

90%

98%

AGENCY: Policing Authority

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€42,663

€54,323

€42,432

€64,247

% No. of payments
within 30 days

96%
88%

99%

98%

No. of Payments Late
within 15 days Payment
Interest
49 -
71 i
100 -
119 -
No. of Payments Late
within 30 days Payment
Interest
98 €6
93 €55
114 -
130 €1

Compensation
Costs

Compensation
Costs

€190
€550

€80



