Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

<u>The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies,</u> (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Parent Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality

State Agency: Policing Authority

Reporting Period: 2018

PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2018

Table 1

AGENCY: Policing Authority

Quarter Ended	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
March	27%	€13,220	48%	49	-	-
June	37%	€22,232	67%	71	-	-
September	51%	€24,098	87%	100	-	-
December	74%	€48,564	90%	119	-	-

PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2018

Table 2

AGENCY: Policing Authority

Quarter Ended	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
March	86%	€42,663	96%	98	€6	€190
June	90%	€54,323	88%	93	€55	€550
September	90%	€42,432	99%	114	-	-
December	98%	€64,247	98%	130	€1	€80